506349422 11/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6396176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRYSTOF S. BANKIEWICZ	10/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET		
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1749191
Application Number:	16039044
Application Number:	16222763
Application Number:	16562260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: George@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCSF-543*	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD J. BABA		
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2020		
	•	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 054338 FRAME: 0246

506349422

source=UCSF-543_Assignment Agreement_ Bankiewicz (Executed)#page1.tif source=UCSF-543_Assignment Agreement_ Bankiewicz (Executed)#page2.tif source=UCSF-543_Assignment Agreement_ Bankiewicz (Executed)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054338 FRAME: 0247

Attorney Docket No.: UCSF-543

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Krystof S. BANKIEWICZ**, am desirous of assigning my entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the applications listed in TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (hereinafter referred to as "THE APPLICATIONS"), and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in THE APPLICATIONS, and in and to any Letters Patents that may issue from THE APPLICATIONS;

TABLE A – LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS						
Attorney Docket No.	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title		
UCSF-543WO	PCT	PCT/US2017/049191	2017-08-29	METHODS FOR BIOMEDICAL TARGETING AND DELIVERY AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR PRACTICING THE SAME		
UCSF-543CON	US	16/039,044	2018-07-18	METHODS FOR BIOMEDICAL TARGETING AND DELIVERY AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR PRACTICING THE SAME		
UCSF-543CON2	US	16/222,763	2018-12-17	METHODS FOR BIOMEDICAL TARGETING AND DELIVERY AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR PRACTICING THE SAME		
UCSF-543US	US	16/328,940	2019-02-27	METHODS FOR BIOMEDICAL TARGETING AND DELIVERY AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR PRACTICING THE SAME		
UCSF-543CON3	US	16/562,260	2019-09-05	METHODS FOR BIOMEDICAL TARGETING AND DELIVERY AND DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR PRACTICING THE SAME		

which claim benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. **62/381,423** filed on **August 30, 2016**, and naming me as an inventor;

AND WHEREAS, **The Regents of the University of California**, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located **1111 Franklin Street**, **Twelfth Floor**, **Oakland**, **CA 94607-5200**, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and THE APPLICATIONS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **The Regents of the University of California**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and THE APPLICATIONS and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States,

Attorney Docket No.: UCSF-543

and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **The Regents of the University of California**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **The Regents of the University of California**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **The Regents of the University of California**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of Exchange Place, 53 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No.: UCSF-543

ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Krystof S. BANKIEWICZ**, hereunto set my signature this <u>26</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20<u>20</u>.

Krystof S. BANKIEWICZ

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/11/2020